ISP
Pro Forma

Results

Additional
Purchase

Accounting
D&A   Key Items

Adjusted
Pro Forma

Results
Sales   $ 371   $ 65   $ -   $ -   $ 436
Cost of sales   323   56   -   (1)   378
Gross profit as a percent of sales   12.9%   13.8%   13.3%
SG&A expenses (includes research and development)   37   3   -   -   40
Equity and other income   1   -   -   -   1
Operating income   12   6   -   1   19
Operating income as a percent of sales   3.2%   9.2%   4.4%
Depreciation and amortization   11   1   -   -   12
Earnings before interest, taxes,
   depreciation and amortization   $ 23   $ 7   $ -   $ 1   $ 31
EBITDA as a percent of sales   6.2%   10.8%   7.1%

RECONCILIATION OF SEPTEMBER 2011 QUARTER ADJUSTED PRO FORMA RESULTS
($ millions, except percentages)   Pro Forma Adjustments

ASHLAND INC.
Three Months Ended September 30, 2011

Ashland
As

Reported
Results

ISP
Pro Forma

Results

Additional
Purchase

Accounting
D&A   Key Items

Adjusted
Pro Forma

Results
Sales   $ 1,846   $ 270   $ -   $ -   $ 2,116
Cost of sales   1,528   195   9   (152)   1,580
Gross profit as a percent of sales   17.2%   27.8%   25.3%
SG&A expenses (includes research and development)   695   42   7   (355)   389
Equity and other income   7   -   -   -   7
Operating income   (370)   33   (16)   507   154
Operating income as a percent of sales   -20.0%   12.2%   7.3%
Depreciation and amortization   88   10   16   (4)   110
Earnings before interest, taxes,
   depreciation and amortization   $ (282)   $ 43   $ -   $ 503   $ 264
EBITDA as a percent of sales   -15.3%   15.9%   12.5%

1

Fourth-Quarter Fiscal 2012 Earnings

October 30,  2012

® Registered trademark, Ashland or its subsidiaries, registered in various countries
™ Trademark, Ashland or its subsidiaries, registered in various countries

2

Forward-Looking Statements
This presentation contains forward-looking statements within the meaning of Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933
and Section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. In addition, Ashland may from time to time make forward-looking
statements in its other filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC), news releases and other written and